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Shahid Hussain

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Shahid Hussain
Postcode

Date of birth August 1964
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

FLUFFYBALLS DISTRIBUTION
LIMITED

ANWAR TRADING LIMITED
TWISTED LEMON LTD.

INJURY COMPENSATION GROUP
LTD

FIRST AID COMPENSATION LTD
LEGAL PROTECT INSURANCE
SERVICES LTD

FLUFFYBALLS GROUP LIMITED

POLPLAID LIMITED
BUBBUR SHER LIMITED
THE SUITE COMPANY UK LTD.

BLUERIDGE FINANCE LIMITED

BLUERIDGE FINANCE LIMITED

THE SUITE COMPANY UK LTD.
BLACKWOOD FINANCE (GLASGOW)
LTD.

BLACKWOOD FINANCE (GLASGOW)
LTD.

BLUERIDGE LEGAL SERVICES
LIMITED

FLUFFYBALLS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
04380639

SC247346
SC240565
04801206

04805597
04796458

SC216302

SC248292

SC230179

SC232881

SC235809

SC235809

SC232881

SC228167

SC228167

04380662

SC223912

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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907831348
907831348
British

App. Date Res. Date Position
App. Date Res. Date Position
22/06/2004 Director
01/04/2004 Director
17/12/2003 Director
01/07/2003 03/02/2004 Director
01/07/2003 Director
01/07/2003 Director
16/05/2003 Company
Secretary

24/04/2003 31/05/2004 Director
21/04/2003 Director
06/01/2003 Company
Secretary
22/08/2002 Company
Secretary

22/08/2002 Director
18/06/2002 Director
01/03/2002 30/12/2002 Director
01/03/2002 30/12/2002 Company
Secretary

25/02/2002 03/02/2004 Director
03/10/2001 Company
Secretary



., Company Search

MadeSimple*
Shahid Hussain 907831348
CHISHOLM'S RESTAURANTS LTD. SC221714 Company is dissolved 31/07/2001 Director
THE CHILLI ROOM LIMITED SC218214 Company is dissolved 01/05/2001 Director
SUNFORREST DEVELOPMENT SC218650 Company is dissolved 27/04/2001 Director
LIMITED
FLUFFYBALLS GROUP LIMITED SC216302 Company is dissolved 01/03/2001 Director
FLUFFYBALLS MEDIA LIMITED SC216245 Company is dissolved 28/02/2001 Director
SPACED LIMITED SC213136 Company is dissolved 23/11/2000 Director
FURRYMUFFES LIMITED SC213140 Company is dissolved 23/11/2000 Director
SARNET LTD. SC158877 Company is dissolved 27/06/1995 Company
Secretary
SARNET LTD. SC158877 Company is dissolved 27/06/1995 Director
SARWEB LTD. SC158876 Company is dissolved 27/06/1995 Company
Secretary
SARWEB LTD. SC158876 Company is dissolved 27/06/1995 Director
GREEN ICE LIMITED SC153208 Company is dissolved 23/09/1994 Director
S.A.R. TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED SC149137 Company is dissolved 01/03/1994 Director

N/A* - no information available
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