Online company credit reports.

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

Shahid Hussain 907831348

**Company Status** 

## **Director Information**

Title Mr Honours

NameShahid HussainNumber907831348PostcodeG41 2JYAddress42 Herriet Street

Glasgow

App. Date Res. Date Position

**Date of birth** August 1964 **Nationality** British

Number

Total current 0

directorships

**Company Name** 

**List of Current Directorships** 

N/A*		Company Catalo	App. Date	itoo. Dato	
List of Previous Directorships					
Company Name	Number	Company Status	App. Date	Res. Date	Position
FLUFFYBALLS DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	04380639	Company is dissolved	22/06/2004		Director
ANWAR TRADING LIMITED	SC247346	Company is dissolved	01/04/2004		Director
TWISTED LEMON LTD.	SC240565	Company is dissolved	17/12/2003		Director
INJURY COMPENSATION GROUP LTD	04801206	Company is dissolved	01/07/2003	03/02/2004	Director
FIRST AID COMPENSATION LTD	04805597	Company is dissolved	01/07/2003		Director
LEGAL PROTECT INSURANCE SERVICES LTD	04796458	Company is dissolved	01/07/2003		Director
FLUFFYBALLS GROUP LIMITED	SC216302	Company is dissolved	16/05/2003		Company Secretary
POLPLAID LIMITED	SC248292	Company is dissolved	24/04/2003	31/05/2004	Director
BUBBUR SHER LIMITED	SC230179	Company is dissolved	21/04/2003		Director
THE SUITE COMPANY UK LTD.	SC232881	Company is dissolved	06/01/2003		Company Secretary
BLUERIDGE FINANCE LIMITED	SC235809	Company is dissolved	22/08/2002		Company Secretary
BLUERIDGE FINANCE LIMITED	SC235809	Company is dissolved	22/08/2002		Director
THE SUITE COMPANY UK LTD.	SC232881	Company is dissolved	18/06/2002		Director
BLACKWOOD FINANCE (GLASGOW) LTD.	SC228167	Company is dissolved	01/03/2002	30/12/2002	Director
BLACKWOOD FINANCE (GLASGOW) LTD.	SC228167	Company is dissolved	01/03/2002	30/12/2002	Company Secretary
BLUERIDGE LEGAL SERVICES LIMITED	04380662	Company is dissolved	25/02/2002	03/02/2004	Director
FLUFFYBALLS LIMITED	SC223912	Company is dissolved	03/10/2001		Company Secretary



Online company credit reports.

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

Shahid Hussain				907831348
CHISHOLM'S RESTAURANTS LTD.	SC221714	Company is dissolved	31/07/2001	Director
THE CHILLI ROOM LIMITED	SC218214	Company is dissolved	01/05/2001	Director
SUNFORREST DEVELOPMENT	SC218650	Company is dissolved	27/04/2001	Director
LIMITED				
FLUFFYBALLS GROUP LIMITED	SC216302	Company is dissolved	01/03/2001	Director
FLUFFYBALLS MEDIA LIMITED	SC216245	Company is dissolved	28/02/2001	Director
SPACED LIMITED	SC213136	Company is dissolved	23/11/2000	Director
FURRYMUFFS LIMITED	SC213140	Company is dissolved	23/11/2000	Director
SARNET LTD.	SC158877	Company is dissolved	27/06/1995	Company
				Secretary
SARNET LTD.	SC158877	Company is dissolved	27/06/1995	Director
SARWEB LTD.	SC158876	Company is dissolved	27/06/1995	Company
				Secretary
SARWEB LTD.	SC158876	Company is dissolved	27/06/1995	Director
GREEN ICE LIMITED	SC153208	Company is dissolved	23/09/1994	Director
S.A.R. TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	SC149137	Company is dissolved	01/03/1994	Director